
SI.No. Branch Officer (Sh./Smt.) Ext. 

2 
3 
4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

1 

13 

1 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Ajay Matta 

23 

12 Khem Chand Tiwari 

Babu Lal Meena 

Dr. Shubhash Yadav 

Under direct charge of Pr. A.G. (A&E) 

Deepak Prakash Meena 
Dharmendra Panwar 
Raj Kumar Jain 
Prakash Dewani 
Sunil Kumar Gupta 
Ram Kunwar Meena 
Tara Chand 
Hanuman Gupta 

Smt. Janki Nautiyal 

Mangat Ram Arora 

Man Prakash 

Mukesh Kumar Jain 

Naresh Chandra Sharma 

Rajendra Vijayvergiya 

Raj Kumar Devatwal 

Ramavtar Chhilolia 

Ram Charan Gupta 

Sanjay Bhatt 

Shankar Lal Meena 

Sharad Kumar Jain 

362 9414317159 

303 9413765503 
303 9461586921 
398 9828438287 
330 9461632755 
330 9413767790 
321 7976882067 
471 6376398455 

Mobile 

407 9413489369 

304 9414320591 

321 
364 

397 

333 

359 

311 

9414962983 
8107917431 

304 9460334471 

471 

9414796087 

3979829202996 

9829092551 

359 9414795717 

488 8829019728 

Charge 
Secy. to Pr. A.G. 

9460334471 

Book-I 

407 8209755856 

Book-II 
VLC-SSG 

In House Implementation Committee 
(VLC Upgradation) 

IFMS 3.0 Cell 
CA Forest 

WAC 

Clearance Cell 
CA-I 

CA-II A 
CA-II B 
CA-I 

CA-IV 

CA-V 

CA-VI 

D.A. Cell 

Public Finance Cell 
Public Finance Cell 
Public Finance Cell 
Public Finance Cell 
Public Finance Cell 
Public Finance Cell 
Public Finance Cell 

ITAS 
AC 

CTS 

Admn-II 
0.E. 

ISW 

AAD 

DD 

TM 

PAO 

Admn-I 

Legal Cell 

Ext. 

GD 
Welfare Cell 

403 

T.I. Party with T.I. Cell, Annual Review of 
Treasuries & additional charge of newly 

created "Establishment Audit Cell'" 

208 

340 9024350521 PF Cell (Nodal) with immediate effect &dmn-I & LC w.e.f. 01.03.2026 
340 9829795231 

WM 

393 
456 

456 

405 

382 

369 

479 

335 

336 

327 

206 

329 

161 

398 

358 
323 

339 

395 
341 

9725674809 Asstt. Director & Secretary, Rajbhasha & NARAKAS 
9414380404 Lib. & Training 206 

352 

324 
445 

472 

394 

Pension Authorization 
PF (R) 

NRA Work Cell 266 

8619190156 Attach to WM Section (Regular Charge w.e.f. 01.03.2026) 

405 

349 

478 

408 

373 

AAO/Supervisor 
B.S. Karnawat, Sr.PS 
Himanshu Paliwal 
Hemender Agrawal 
Manish Bika 

396 

Mukul Bhatnagar 
Dilip Kumar 

207 

Chait Ram Meena 

474 

Net Ram Meena 
Kalpana Purohit, Sup 
Hemant Uday 

Raj Kumar Verma 
Kailash Bilonia 
Shesh Narain Sen 
Dinesh Kr. Lodwal 
Vijay Kumar Mittal 
Indraj Singh 
Manish Khateek 
Lallu Lal Kumawat 
R.C. Samaria 
Kailash Chand Meena 
Mangesh Kumar 
Mahesh Kumawat 
Manvendra Singh 
Rahul Gupta 
Rajeev Maheshwari 

Girdhari Lal Darji 

Vijendra Mangalia 
Sunil Kumar Tyagi 
Rakesh Sharma 
Manish Khabya 
Rakesh Saini 
Vijendra Singh 

Badri Narain Meena 
D.K. Saxena 
D.N. Soni 

Harish 
Amba Lal Rawat, Sup 
Ashok Kumar 
Pawan Kumar 

Kailash Chandra 
Kami Singh 
Amit Meena 
Ishan Kany 
Ashutosh Sharma 
Chait Ram Meena 
Vinod Jain 
Devendra Jain 
Mukesh Vijay 
Ajay Nautiyal 

Sunil Kumar 
Suresh Kharwas 

Vinay Nama 
KK Yaday 
Naresh Kripani 

Subhash Chaturvedi 

Sunil Kumawat 
Mukul Dixit 
Prakash Gurjar 



To, 
The Senior Accounts Officer 
ISW Section 

Subject: Request for Laptop for Treasury Inspection Duty. 
Sir, 

I am assigned duty for Treasury Inspection scheduled from 02 February 2026 to 15 February 2026. For effective and timely discharge of the said official duty, I require a laptop to carry out 
inspection-related work. 

In view of the above, I kindly request that a laptop may please be issued to me for the duration 
of the inspection period. I assure you that the laptop will be returned after completion of the inspection 
duty. 

Yours faithfully, 

Seuttncteo e 
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