

Sl.No.	Branch Officer (Sh./Smt.)	Ext.	Mobile	Charge	Ext.	AAO/Supervisor				
1	Ajay Matta	362	9414317159	Secy. to Pr. A.G.	403	B.S. Karnawat, Sr.PS				
				Book-I	208	Himanshu Paliwal				
				Book-II	393	Hemender Agrawal				
				VLC-SSG	456	Manish Bika				
				In House Implementation Committee (VLC Upgradation)	456	Mukul Bhatnagar Dilip Kumar				
				IFMS 3.0 Cell	405	Chait Ram Meena				
				CA Forest	382	Net Ram Meena Kalpana Purohit, Sup				
				WAC	369	Hemant Uday Raj Kumar Verma				
				, Clearance Cell		Kailash Bilonia				
				CA-I	479	Shesh Narain Sen				
				CA-II A	335	Dinesh Kr. Lodwal				
				CA-II B		Vijay Kumar Mittal				
				CA-III	336	Indraj Singh				
				CA-IV	327	Manish Khateek Lallu Lal Kumawat				
				CA-V	206	R.C. Samaria				
				CA-VI	329	Kailash Chand Meena Mangesh Kumar				
				<b>Under direct charge of Pr. A.G. (A&amp;E)</b>				D.A. Cell	161	Mahesh Kumawat Manvendra Singh Rahul Gupta
				2	Babu Lal Meena	303	9413765503	Public Finance Cell	398	Rajeev Maheshwari
3	Deepak Prakash Meena	303	9461586921	Public Finance Cell	Girdhari Lal Darji					
4	Dharmendra Panwar	398	9828438287	Public Finance Cell						
5	Raj Kumar Jain	330	9461632755	Public Finance Cell						
6	Prakash Dewani	330	9413767790	Public Finance Cell						
7	Sunil Kumar Gupta	321	7976882067	Public Finance Cell						
8	Ram Kunwar Meena	471	6376398455	Public Finance Cell						
9	Tara Chand	340	9024350521	Public Finance Cell						
10	Hanuman Gupta	340	9829795231	PF Cell (Nodal) with immediate effect & dmn-I & LC w.e.f. 01.03.2026						
11	Smt. Janki Nautiyal	407	9413489369	ITAS	358	Vijendra Mangalia				
				AC	323	Sunil Kumar Tyagi				
				CTS	339	Rakesh Sharma Manish Khabya				
12	Khem Chand Tiwari	304	9414320591	Admn-II	395	Rakesh Saini				
				O.E.	341	Vijendra Singh				
<b>Dr. Shubhash Yadav</b>		<b>321</b>	<b>9725674809</b>	<b>Asstt. Director &amp; Secretary, Rajbhasha &amp; NARAKAS</b>						
13	Mangat Ram Arora	364	9414380404	Lib. & Training	206	Badri Narain Meena				
14	Man Prakash	397	9414962983 8107917431	ISW	352	D.K. Saxena D.N. Soni				
15	Mukesh Kumar Jain	333	9414796087	Pension Authorization	324	Harish				
				PF (R)	445	Amba Lal Rawat, Sup				
				NRA Work Cell	266	Ashok Kumar Pawan Kumar				
16	Naresh Chandra Sharma	359	8619190156	Attach to WM Section (Regular Charge w.e.f. 01.03.2026)						
17	Rajendra Vijayvergiya	304	9460334471	AAD	472	Kailash Chandra Karni Singh				
				DD	394	Amit Meena Ishan Kanv				
18	Raj Kumar Devatwal	397	9829202996	TM	405	Ashutosh Sharma Chait Ram Meena				
19	Ramavtar Chhilolia	311	9829092551	PAO	349	Vinod Jain Devendra Jain Mukesh Vijay				
				Admn-I		478	Ajay Nautiyal Sunil Kumar			
				Legal Cell		408	Suresh Kharwas Vinay Nama			
21	Sanjay Bhatt	488	8829019728	GD	373	KK Yadav				
				Welfare Cell	396	Naresh Kripani				
22	Shankar Lal Meena	471	9460334471	T.I. Party with T.I. Cell, Annual Review of Treasuries & additional charge of newly created "Establishment Audit Cell"	207	Subhash Chaturvedi				
23	Sharad Kumar Jain	407	8209755856	WM	474	Sunil Kumawat Mukul Dixit Prakash Gurjar				

To,  
The Senior Accounts Officer  
ISW Section

**Subject: Request for Laptop for Treasury Inspection Duty.**

Sir,

I am assigned duty for Treasury Inspection scheduled from 02 February 2026 to 15 February 2026. For effective and timely discharge of the said official duty, I require a laptop to carry out inspection-related work.

In view of the above, I kindly request that a laptop may please be issued to me for the duration of the inspection period. I assure you that the laptop will be returned after completion of the inspection duty.

Yours faithfully,

  
RAVI RAM USTWAL

Accountant

Section - Clearance  
CCY